Lisa A. Mullen, MD, a Diagnostic Radiologist with Johns Hopkins Medical Imaging - Green Spring Station

Get to know Diagnostic Radiologist Dr. Lisa A. Mullen, who serves patients in Lutherville, Maryland.



radiology, Dr. Mullen worked in private practice for 5 years, gaining experience in general radiology, and developing interest and expertise in breast imaging, women's imaging, and body imaging. She joined Johns Hopkins Radiology in 2002 and has been based at Johns Hopkins Medical Imaging - Green Spring Station in Lutherville, Maryland.

Her areas of expertise include screening and diagnostic mammography, breast ultrasound, breast MRI, breast interventional procedures, as well as general ultrasound and bone densitometry.

Interested in clinical breast imaging and resident and fellow education, Dr. Mullen has been the Breast Imaging Fellowship Director since 2013. She is also an Assistant Professor of Radiology and Radiological Science at The Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine.

Her other hospital affiliations include The Johns Hopkins Hospital, Johns Hopkins Outpatient Center, Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center, Johns Hopkins Medicine - White Marsh, and Johns Hopkins Medical Imaging - Columbia.

Throughout her academic career, Dr. Mullen attended the University of Virginia, graduating in 1987 with a Bachelor of Arts degree in Chemistry and Spanish. She then attended medical school at Columbia University College of Physicians and Surgeons, graduating in 1991. After an internship in internal medicine at the Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania, she returned to Columbia Presbyterian Medical Center (now New York-Presbyterian Hospital) for her residency in diagnostic radiology. She served as Co-Chief Resident from 1995 to 1996 and then went on to complete her fellowship in cross-sectional imaging (ultrasound, CT and MRI) at Johns Hopkins Hospital in 1997.

Experienced in utilizing medical imaging techniques, the doctor is board-certified in diagnostic radiology by the American Board of Radiology (ABR). The ABR is a not-for-profit physician-led organization that oversees the certification and ongoing professional development of specialists in diagnostic radiology, interventional radiology, radiation oncology, and medical physics.

Diagnostic radiology refers to the field of medicine that uses non-invasive imaging scans to diagnose a patient. A diagnostic radiologist is a physician who uses imaging methodologies to diagnose and manage patients and provide therapeutic options.

Learn More about Dr. Lisa A. Mullen:

Through her findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3621629-Lisa-Mullen-Radiologist or through Johns Hopkins Medicine, https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/profiles/details/lisa-mullen

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Lisa A. Mullen, MD

See on IssueWire